
 Academic Calendar 
2022-2023 

Fall 2022 

Tuesday August 23
Wednesday August 24 
Tuesday August 30 

Monday September 5 
Monday September 19 
Friday September 23 
Wednesday September 28 

Tuesday October 11 
Wednesday October 12 

Thursday October 13 
Friday October 14 
Monday October 17 

Tuesday October 18 
Wednesday October 19 
Friday October 21 

Monday October 24 
Tuesday November 1 
Monday November 7 
Friday November 11 
Tuesday November 22 
Wednesday November 23 
Thursday November 24 
Friday November 25 
Monday November 28 

Wednesday December 7 
Thursday December 8 

ScotStart 
First Day of Classes   
Last day to add or drop a course without a fee 

Labor Day (Classes in Session) 
Midterm grades due for 1st Half Semester courses at 10:00 am 
Last Day to Drop from a 1st Half Semester Course WITH A FEE 
Early Warning Alerts for full semester courses due at 10:00 am 

Last Day of 1st Half Semester courses 
EXAM DAY FOR FIRST HALF SEMESTER COURSES 
No Full Semester Classes will meet 
Fall Break begins at the end of the day (ThF) 
Fall Break 
Fall Break 
Classes Resume 
Midterm warning grades for full semester courses due at 10:00 am 
First day of 2nd Half Semester courses 
Students with senior standing eligible to register* 
Mentoring Day – no classes in afternoon 
Students with junior standing eligible to register* 
Last day to drop a full semester course with a fee 
Last day to add or drop a 2nd Half Semester course without a fee 
FINAL GRADES DUE FOR FIRST HALF SEMESTER COURSES 
Students with sophomore standing eligible to register* 
Students with freshman standing eligible to register* 
Midterm grades due for 2nd Half Semester courses at 10:00 am 
Last Day to Drop a 2nd Half Semester course with a fee 
Thanksgiving Break begins at the end of the day (WThF) 
Thanksgiving Break 
Thanksgiving Break – Offices closed 
Thanksgiving Break – Offices closed 
Classes Resume 

Last Day of Classes 
Reading Day 

Friday December 9 Final Exams 
Saturday December 10 Final Exams 
Monday December 12 Final Exams 
Tuesday December 13 Final Exams 
Wednesday December 14 Final Exams 
Sunday December 18 Final Grades due at 4:00 pm 

Approved October 2021 Faculty Meeting 



Fall 2022 Final Exam Schedule Finals: December 9-14 

Exam Day Main Class Start Time Exam Time 

Friday, December 9 MWF 8am 
MTWF 8am 

8:00am – 11:00am 

TR 8am 11:30am – 2:30pm 

MWF 12pm 
MW 12pm 

3:00pm – 6:00pm 

TR 12:30pm TR 
1pm Studios 

6:30pm – 9:30pm 

Saturday, December 10 MWF 9am 
MTWF 9am 

8:00am – 11:00am 

TR 9:30am 11:30am – 2:30pm 

MWF 1pm MTWF 
1pm MW 1pm 
Studios 

3:00pm – 6:00pm 

TR 2pm 6:30pm – 9:30pm 

Monday, December 12 MWF 10am 
MTWF 10am 
MW 10am 

8:00am – 11:00am 

TR 10am 11:30am – 2:30pm 

MWF 2pm 
MW 2pm 

3:00pm – 6:00pm 

Multiple Sections 6:30pm – 9:30pm 

Tuesday, December 13 MWF 11am 
MTWF 11am 

8:00am – 11:00am 

TR 11am 11:30am – 2:30pm 

MWF 3pm 
MW 2:30 

3:00pm – 6:00pm 

COMM101/ENGL110 6:30pm – 9:30pm 

Wednesday, December 14 Monday Evening Classes 
4pm or later 

8:00am – 11:00am 

Tuesday Evening Classes 
4pm or later 

11:30am – 2:30pm 

Wednesday Evening Classes 
4pm or later 

3:00pm – 6:00pm 

Thursday Evening Classes 
4pm or later 

6:30pm – 9:30pm 




